| MR3701-445 | |
|------------|--|
|------------|--|

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

|) PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)) No. 0651-0027 (ex), 6/30/2006) | United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | |
| PATENT | S ONL |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patont and Trademark Office: Pleas | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): | Name: CONNTEK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC. |
| JI HSIUNG WU | |
| | Street Address: 2122 F. BIRCHWOOD AVE. |
| xecution Date(s) 10/7/2006 | |
| (Coution Date(s) in not see in no | ······································ |
| Nature of conveyance: | City: CUDAHY |
| Assignment C-1 - | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | State: <u>W</u> |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>53110</u> |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes |
| Other | is document is being filed together with a new application |
| t' obblication of hereing the second of the | B. Patent No.(6) |
| A. Patent Application No.(\$) | |
| (200, 010 | |
| 29/309,812 | |
| Additional number | s attached? Yes VINO |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Name: <u>Moricii J. Rosenb</u> erg, Esq | - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 |
| Internal Address: <u>Rosenberg, Kisin & Lee</u> | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | |
| Street Addross: 3458 Ellinoit Center Drive, | Fnclosed Fnclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second |
| Sulle 101 | |
| l | 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| | |
| City: Ellicott City Zin: 21043 | a. Credit Caro East 4 (tambels |
| State: MD Zip: 21043 | Expiration Date |
| State: <u>MD</u> Zip: <u>21043</u> Phone Number: <u>410 465-6678</u> | Expiration Date Expiration Date |
| State: MDZip:21043 Phone Number: 410 465-867A Fax Number: 410-461-3067 | Expiration Date |
| State: <u>MD</u> Zip: <u>21043</u> Phone Number: <u>410 465-6678</u> | Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u> Authorized User Ναπιε |
| State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410 465-567A | Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u> Authorized User Ναπιε <u>10/30/2008</u> Detc |
| State: MD Zip:21043 Phone Number: 410 465-867A | Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u> Authorized User Name <u>10/30/2008</u> Date |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should ne faxed to (703) 306 5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordstion Services, Director of the USPTD, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1454

Customer No. 04586

PATENT REEL: 02177<u>2 FRAME: 0523</u>_

-

410 461 3067

| Ρ. | .02 |
|----|-----|
| | 1 |

| The second s | ASSI | IGNMENT DEED ention entitled (invention Title) CONNECTOR |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| This Appingment 8 | preement is applicable to an inve | ention entitled (invention Title) |
| The PATENT RIGH | HTS referred to in this agreement | are: executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment (9/309,812, |
| heckione) □ a Pate Kali U.S. F □ U.S. F | atent Application Serial No Patent No | nt are: executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment (9/309,812,, filed |
| neck prej 🔛 🔍 🗠 | the Detect debte in this case. | the assigned shall have the right to them. |
| any U | J.S. Patent Application to an and | s (or 818): |
| Full name of first assignor Address) <u>No. 18,</u> Taipei | Heien 236 Taiwan | |
| Full name of second aseig (Address) | gnor, ii any) | |
| | or, if any) | |
| (Full name of fourth assig | gnor, II any) | |
| | | |
| The First ASSIC (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) | CONNTEK INTEGRATED | ent is: SOLUTIONS INC. Ave., Cudahy, WI 53110, USA |
| | eouciNEE referred to in this agree | ement is: |
| (Name of Assignee) | | |
| | an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Wisc</u> | Consin, USA (State or Country) |
| The Second / (Check one) | ASSIGNEE Is an individual | |
| | a Corporation of | (outer |
| | Additional assignees are | e being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. |
| | | O paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: twention; |
| an eo | equal Interest in and to the entire entinuations, continuations-in-part, | re right, tille and interest in and to the PATERY tille and patent applications; and t, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. |
| As to all U.S Director of Patents a | S. Patent Applications assigned of nd Trademarks to issue all Letters | rs Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the powert of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. |
| Further, the ASSIGNOR(5) respe | acting said invention, and testily in | municate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any table another municate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any table another tables and the same statement of the same stateme |
| | (19)NECISI, UIQU 20000-2010-2010 | in 10/7/2008 |
| | WSIIN O. W | |
| able to eid said ASS | HSIUN Q. W lature of sole or first assignor) | (Dete) |
| able to eld said ASS | HSTORG DO | (Date) |
| able to eld said ASS | LAS / UNCL. 00 | (Date) |

RECORDED: 10/30/2008

 \mathbf{i}^{\prime}

PATENT REEL: 021772 FRAME: 0524 RP